Ref. Certif. No.
SI-6955 A1
IEC\]fCEEISCHEME||
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE •
Product Family of DIN-Rail Switch mode power supplies
Name and address of the applicant PULS GmbH, Elektrastrasse 6, D-81925, Muenchen,

Puls Electronics (Suzhou) Co.- Ltd. No.1 Rui En Lane Xingpu Rd, Sip Suzhou, Jiangsu CN-215021
China
Model designation:
QS10.XXY-ZZ, where XX represents the output voltage and can be 12 to 15 or 24 to 28 or 28 to 32 or 48 to
56, Y can be 1 to 4 or 6 to 9 for versions with 150 V DC input, Y is 5 or 1-D1 for version with 300Vdc input,
Z can be any alphanumeric character or blank (not safety relevant)
QS10.DNET Models may have suffix -C1 or -A1 which use coatings but not safety relevant.
Ratings:
Input for QS10.XXY-ZZ where XX can be 24-56: 100-240Vac, 50-60Hz, 2,8-1,2A; 110-150Vdc, 2,4-1,9A;
Input for QS10.XX5-ZZ or QS10.XX1-D1-ZZ, where XX can be 24-56: 100-240Vac, 50-60Hz, 2,8 - 1,2 A;
110 - 300Vdc, 2.4 - 0.9A;
Output for QS10.XXY-ZZ, where XX can be 24-28: 24-28Vdc, 10-9A, 252W;
Output for QS10.XXY-ZZ, where XX can be 28-32: 28-32Vdc, 8,6-7,5A, 240W;
Output for QS10.XXY-ZZ, where XX can be 48-56: 48-56Vdc, 5,0-4,3A, 240W;